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LOK SABHA

Wednesday, April 5, 1967/Chaitra 15,
1889 (Saka)

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock.

[Mz Srzaxze in the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Converslon of the QOfficial Residence of the Late Shri Jawaharial Nehru at New Delhi into 2 Museum

9259, Shrl George Fermandes: Will the Minister of Education be pleased
‘o state:

(2) the amount so far spent on converting the former official residence of the late Prime Minister, Shri Jawa-
her Lal Nehru at New Delhi into a Museum;

(b) whether Government have any proposal to abandon the jdes of converting the late Prime Minister’s residence into & Museum in view of the high coat involved;

(c) whether any suggestion was made from any quarter to have a similar museum in respect of another lete Prime Minister, S8hri Lail Bahadur
M;Ihd
1d) if o0, the decision taken thereon?
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education (Prof. S8her Singh):
‘'a) About Rs, 55,000 so far.

(b) and (c). There are no such pro-
wosals at present,
{d) Does not arise,

ot wref weRfew : wsaw e, ot fa & quard # oy wak ok £ s
fipgem ¥ wdarr ey ol sfoeh it e wieft R et stwry ¥ wra

a78%

wrgdh §, forwe wr Age wirow gfaw werar wat § W Ay syfa gk oW
W W1 AT § A Ayt A @ W
o 58 fawre wo T &, - welt amgw
T guTer w3’

o W Ty : T g wara-wroat
g wwwrd ¥ wara-srowt swdt fr
T

off anf soifew: 30 wamw ag & i a7 st STER X AT HY awig w3 fiw v gfer & wwt o oY IgweTen wfaay 7k T T § 99 sgfaa v agt ¥ aff gEwr A s agt 97
WICT %7 %1 77 gur st fee R
¥ ol iy o ?

site W fg + wier & ¥ wry
&t w1 a1 Fwar, wiey ¥ @ A
wiwer ¥ | wide

ot fwre o . w1 SO A
@ A 93 fawrs fear § e el
e Frvafirarer A & o fawsfirarerg weT T - v g ¥ ag Sfe g
fis ot sy omer dgE & waew ¥
ot T ot ey 3 &, aey gt &
¥ fanfawwe 3 ervartor v fear arg, faady ¥wr ey fikwr & Wiw v wrard} ®r gfwwr @ o ?

Mo e fog. T phafed =
feweft % & wic g sgfwme Wi feeid %
§, wind ww e o & ford afy wrwre ow, & gene 9 oft firert four ar wwar &1 Afew o
o 7T 9§ farwre wiff folt o


2781 Ordl Answers
gshri P. K. Deo; In view of the acute of accomodation in the capi-

shortage
tal, may 1 know how long this luxury

Bahadur Shastrl nearly Rs. 10 lakhs were spent on remodelling and it is still lying vacant.

Prof. Sher Singh: It is not lying vacant. The museum and the library are housed in the Teen Murti Marg building.

Shri P. K, Deo: I am asking regarding the official residence at 10 Janpath of the late lamented Lal Bahadur
Shastri.

Mr. Speaker; But this question is about the Teen Murti Marg house.

Shri P. K. Deo; My question comes under part (c).

Prof. Sher Singh: In reply to part
(c) of the main question, I have replied that there is no such proposal.

Shri P, K. Deo: 1t iz a very intelligent supplementary and if the hon.
Minister cannot answer such a question, we feel helpless.

Shrimati Lakshmikantamma: Is there any proposal to have additional constructions at the backyard of the Teen Murti Marg house so that it can be used both for the Prime Minister's residence as well as for the museum?

Prof. Sher Singh: There is a proposal for constructing a building for the library because the present building is not sufficient for the national library which is proposed to be get uwp. Therefore, Rs, 18 lakhs have been provided for constructing a building for the library in the Teen Murti premises,

Shri Virendrakumar Shah: Will the Government not consider it advisable to set a tradition that the Prime Minister’s officlal residence once acquired should not be changed every time and from that point of view the Prime
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Minister should move into Teen Murti
Marg?

FPref. Sher Singh: It is a good suggestion and will be kept in view.
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Bhri G. Viswanathap: There are newspaper reports that the Prime Minister is faced with the house problem. Is there any proposal for the Prime Minister to move into the Teen
Murti House?

Prof. Sher Bingh: There is no guch problem before the Prime Minister.
It is not yet decided whether she will move into that house or not,
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Shrl Indrajit Gapts: On a point of order, 8Bir. The hon. Member's question was as to whether there i5 a proposal for her to shift to that house.
The Minister says that no decision has yet been taken. The question was as to whether there ig any such proposal?

Prof. Sher Singh: I had already replied that there Is no such proposal
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Mr. Speaker: Order, order. I will not allow thig shouting. Mr, Kachhavaiya, you cannot get up like this and shout. You can ask a question but not shout hke this.
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Mir. Speaker: [ do not think the hon, Minister need reply to this.

Shri Erishna Kumar Chatierji; Will the hon. Mimister enlighten us whether, sometime ago, when Pandit Nehru was alive, he was thinking of having the Prime Minister's house constructed in the compound of the Teen Murt: House? That has not been answered by the Minister.

The Minister of Education (Dr, Triguna Sen): How can the Ministry of Education answer this?
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An Hon. Member: On a point of order, Sir . . . (Interruption),

Mr, Speaker: Next question.
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Guiding Principles for Governors to form Government

*280. Shri Eanwar Lzl Gupta:
Bhrl A. Srcedharan:
Shri P. K. Deo:
Shrd G. C. Naik:

Bhri K, P, Singh Deo;
Shri Dipa:

Will the Minister of Home Afiairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have laid down any principles for the guidance of the Governors for inviting the leaders of parties to form Government in the States; and

(b) i sp, thy details thereof?

The Minister of State in the Minisfry of Home Affairs (Shri Vidya Charan Shukia): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise,
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